
 

 

OTU-5000  SmartOTU 

Release Notes – 29 March 2019 

V17.12 – 19 December 2018 
Warning: Downgrade is not possible 

Main enhancement: 

- Support of OTDR at 1610nm 

 

V17.04 – 8 November 2018 
Warning: Downgrade is not possible 

Main enhancement: 

- Compatibility with latest revision of electronic 

- Injection level adjustment for long pulse (from 3µs) for EOTDR2-L-B1-COTU (OUT OF 

BAND (C+L) OTDR - SHORT RANGE (LCAPC))  

 

V17.02 – 25 July 2018 
Main enhancement: 

- OTDR: EOTDR2-L-B1-COTU (OUT OF BAND (C+L) OTDR - SHORT RANGE (LCAPC))  
-  
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V16.94   
Initial version: 

- OTU-5000 with EOTDR2-L-A1-COTU (OUT OF BAND (C+L) OTDR - MEDIUM RANGE 

(LCAPC)) 


